
Boro Roll-Off

Boys Division Lanes 23-24

#4 Miamisburg

258-162-192

175-202-146

#3 Springboro #4 Miamisburg

149-190-175

152-137-165

#2 Troy #4 Miamisburg

203-228

155-198

#1 Kettering Fairmont

BOYS CHAMPIONS:
Miamisburg

Final Round
Saturday, January 21, 2023



Boro Roll-Off

Girls Division Lanes 11-12

#4 Kettering Fairmont

180-179

151-117

#3 Troy #4 Kettering Fairmont

155-178

130-148

#2 Bellefontaine #4 Kettering Fairmont

163-145

214-182

#1 Butler

GIRLS CHAMPIONS:
Butler

Final Round
Saturday, January 21, 2023



Semi-Final Round
Boro Roll-Off

Baker Baker Baker Qual. Rd. Tourney

Boys Division Game 1 Game 2 Total Total Total

1 Kettering Fairmont 176 183 359 3741 4100

2 Troy 225 208 433 3369 3802

3 Springboro 166 156 322 3468 3790

4 Miamisburg 121 196 317 3463 3780

5 Wayne 184 168 352 3391 3743

6 Riverside (DeGraff) 153 167 320 3375 3695

7 Centerville JV 183 146 329 3202 3531

8 Fairborn 144 155 299 3158 3457

Baker Baker Baker Qual. Rd. Tourney

Girls Division Game 1 Game 2 Total Total Total

1 Butler 173 180 353 3269 3622

2 Bellefontaine 161 188 349 3170 3519

3 Troy 154 171 325 3139 3464

4 Kettering Fairmont 128 167 295 3056 3351

5 Greenon 146 167 313 2952 3265

6 Fairborn 176 150 326 2904 3230

7 Centerville 134 160 294 2935 3229

8 Xenia 171 222 393 2814 3207

Saturday, January 21, 2023



Team Standings
Boro Roll-Off    Saturday, January 21, 2023

Team Team Team Team Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Tourney

Boys Division Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Total

1 Kettering Fairmont 1041 935 1061 3037 140 203 201 160 704 3741

2 Springboro 986 950 930 2866 143 160 166 133 602 3468

3 Miamisburg 907 901 930 2738 164 202 186 173 725 3463

4 Wayne 917 884 942 2743 141 158 171 178 648 3391

5 Riverside (DeGraff) 754 829 1024 2607 206 183 164 215 768 3375

6 Troy 942 840 839 2621 170 187 168 223 748 3369

7 Centerville JV 831 887 806 2524 186 174 150 168 678 3202

8 Fairborn 744 873 854 2471 157 181 185 164 687 3158

9 Austintown Fitch 880 785 866 2531 169 98 196 154 617 3148

10 Piqua 865 859 807 2531 160 122 151 167 600 3131

11 Lebanon 714 808 906 2428 195 190 136 169 690 3118

12 Greenon 712 867 779 2358 221 129 184 139 673 3031

13 Carroll 807 878 762 2447 109 134 129 156 528 2975

14 Butler 730 824 794 2348 158 181 130 131 600 2948

15 Sidney 744 785 749 2278 176 151 181 156 664 2942

16 West Carrollton 740 761 756 2257 165 176 152 166 659 2916

17 Hilliard Bradley 723 727 820 2270 153 111 153 203 620 2890

18 Xenia 676 765 754 2195 135 124 174 143 576 2771

19 Middletown Christian 661 666 755 2082 146 154 171 142 613 2695

20 Tippecanoe 643 659 750 2052 161 158 136 146 601 2653

Total Pins: 16017 16483 16884 49384 3255 3176 3284 3286 13001

Team Field Average: 800.85 824.15 844.20 823.07 162.75 158.80 164.20 164.30 162.51

Team Team Team Team Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Tourney

Girls Division Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Total

1 Butler 789 968 910 2667 188 163 126 125 602 3269

2 Bellefontaine 886 846 816 2548 150 151 158 163 622 3170

3 Troy 786 900 824 2510 145 150 182 152 629 3139

4 Kettering Fairmont 778 819 791 2388 167 190 155 156 668 3056

5 Greenon 799 751 757 2307 144 161 136 204 645 2952

6 Centerville 702 810 806 2318 175 128 150 164 617 2935

7 Fairborn 748 732 749 2229 153 193 150 179 675 2904

8 Xenia 758 771 657 2186 140 135 185 168 628 2814

9 Wayne 741 664 718 2123 135 156 182 190 663 2786

10 Miamisburg 764 672 691 2127 136 185 132 167 620 2747

11 Lebanon 679 646 678 2003 177 161 130 159 627 2630

12 Springboro 650 687 697 2034 136 112 132 168 548 2582

13 Austintown Fitch 634 662 662 1958 145 114 119 179 557 2515

14 Hilliard Bradley 591 664 668 1923 148 116 124 145 533 2456

15 Carroll 605 571 700 1876 121 143 138 137 539 2415

16 Bellefontaine JV 555 629 666 1850 148 116 135 154 553 2403

17 Piqua 622 593 663 1878 141 111 133 124 509 2387

18 West Carrollton 565 676 665 1906 108 132 145 91 476 2382

19 Tippecanoe 545 621 659 1825 147 103 114 118 482 2307

20 Middletown Christian 566 531 543 1640 98 121 129 108 456 2096

Total Pins: 13763 14213 14320 42296 2902 2841 2855 3051 11649

Team Field Average: 688.15 710.65 716.00 704.93 145.10 142.05 142.75 152.55 145.61



Boro Roll-Off

Bowler School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 Evan Dahlinghaus Wayne 247 209 235 691

2 Isaiah Shannon Kettering Fairmont 247 225 218 690

3 Bryce Massingill Troy 237 224 192 653

3 Branson Zehring Kettering Fairmont 230 190 233 653

5 Eric Bui Carroll 212 269 168 649

6 Curtis Swezey Springboro 216 215 198 629

7 Ethan Nicholl Springboro 200 219 197 616

8 Easton Berger Miamisburg 217 155 243 615

9 Zander Crouch Riverside (DeGraff) 178 192 241 611

10 Ethan Bell Springboro 219 187 199 605

11 Evan Seacatt Miamisburg 187 244 164 595

12 Christopher Welch Butler 185 173 223 581

13 Sam King Riverside (DeGraff) 191 149 234 574

13 Michael Albright Fairborn 189 202 183 574

15 Patrick Blystone Austintown Fitch 225 174 173 572

16 Brayden Soliday Piqua 232 156 181 569

17 Raymond Sparks Lebanon 139 177 252 568

18 Collin Snyder Piqua 176 214 174 564

19 Kinnick Dahlstorm Wayne 172 204 186 562

20 Matt Collins Kettering Fairmont 189 191 181 561

21 Dylan Jenkins Piqua 173 189 196 558

22 Jordan Bannon West Carrollton 191 200 157 548

23 Carson Hillman Troy 221 158 167 546

23 Luke Weber Butler 161 215 170 546

23 Josh Ullmer Centerville JV 200 190 156 546

26 Trent Griffith Carroll 163 191 190 544

27 Andrew Knight  Riverside (DeGraff) 143 191 205 539

28 Evan Jackson Miamisburg 161 176 201 538

29 Ryan Kaiser Troy 168 162 207 537

30 Gabe Clark Centerville JV 171 214 150 535

30 Jaedyn Emerson Wayne 175 169 191 535

32 Keaton Fisher Sidney 171 158 203 532

33 Dylan Watkins Austintown Fitch 161 179 174 514

34 Kade Wilson Sidney 170 186 156 512

34 Isaac Pandrea Austintown Fitch 180 154 178 512

36 Tim Burrows Miamisburg 175 160 174 509

37 Bennett Hart Fairborn 149 169 187 505

38 Carson Dever Hilliard Bradley 169 165 168 502

39 Caden Rudy Greenon 161 172 167 500

40 Bryan Nashalsky Hilliard Bradley 141 157 200 498

41 Bobby Hatfield Xenia 140 197 159 496

42 Tyler Kingsolver Xenia 138 182 174 494

Individual

Standings
Saturday, January 21, 2023



43 Logan Smith Troy 167 177 149 493

44 Daniel Jones Austintown Fitch 179 158 154 491

44 Jacob Wolford Hilliard Bradley 158 172 161 491

46 Matt Gossett Greenon 142 224 122 488

47 Noah Townsend Springboro 161 159 166 486

48 Carter Almand Centerville JV 165 192 127 484

49 Jacob Farmer Miamisburg 167 166 148 481

50 Sam Fannin West Carrollton 161 159 153 473

51 Tyler Knight Riverside (DeGraff) 125 153 192 470

52 Dillen Swartz Tippecanoe 160 154 147 461

53 Colton Brown Xenia 148 145 164 457

54 Diego Leal West Carrollton 139 139 178 456

55 Jack Isaacs Carroll 154 164 134 452

56 Porter Brown Greenon 122 157 171 450

57 Kai Hary Carroll 146 152 148 446

58 Scott Lohnes Tippecanoe 139 151 154 444

59 Brenden Blacketer Tippecanoe 140 134 167 441

59 Ryan Baccus Butler 141 156 144 441

61 Spencer Thompson Middletown Christian 173 119 142 434

62 Carson Skaggs Middletown Christian 122 148 161 431

63 Carter Caddell Middletown Christian 125 128 175 428

64 Austyn Potter Piqua 155 144 125 424

65 Steven Kramer Lebanon 246 177 423

66 Connor Bollinger  Piqua 129 156 131 416

67 Landon Finke Sidney 132 154 128 414

68 Gage Stevenson Riverside (DeGraff) 117 144 152 413

69 Sean Kober Lebanon 203 200 403

70 Sub Bowler 1 Sidney 122 123 149 394

71 Sub Bowler 1 Troy 149 119 124 392

72 Zach Clune Tippecanoe 111 102 176 389

73 Sub Bowler 1 Lebanon 132 116 136 384

74 Nathan Westlund Xenia 114 126 135 375

75 Landen Slaven Xenia 136 115 122 373

76 Hayden Arndts Fairborn 176 189 365

77 Lucas Powell Springboro 190 170 360

78 Jason Green Wayne 181 176 357

79 Jackson Wales Centerville JV 145 198 343

80 Cohen Pulliam Centerville JV 150 175 325

81 Mason Scott Butler 178 145 323

82 Landyn Myers Austintown Fitch 135 187 322

83 Zach Grubbs Greenon 152 164 316

84 Vincent Leal West Carrollton 170 144 314

85 Jordan Napier Sidney 149 164 313

86 Josiah Fernandez Middletown Christian 135 161 296

87 Sub Bowler 2 Fairborn 148 147 295

88 Sub Bowler 1 Wayne 142 146 288

89 Sub Bowler 1 Greenon 150 137 287

90 Sub Bowler 1 Middletown Christian 106 167 273

91 Sub Bowler 1 Fairborn 119 148 267

92 Evan Jackson Hilliard Bradley 104 159 263

93 Zachary Jackson Hilliard Bradley 127 132 259

94 Marcus Barnes Carroll 132 122 254



95 Sub Bowler 2 Lebanon 103 135 238

96 Sammy Reed West Carrollton 112 124 236

97 Anthony Pierce West Carrollton 137 93 230

98 AJ Hall Kettering Fairmont 226 226

99 Conner Wareing Middletown Christian 110 110 220

100 Sub Bowler 1 Butler 116 102 218

101 Braylon Gray Kettering Fairmont 203 203

102 Brenden Staton Kettering Fairmont 202 202

103 Eithan Sorrells Fairborn 184 184

104 Noah Cornish Greenon 182 182

105 Zach Buechly Kettering Fairmont 173 173

106 Sub Bowler 1 Springboro 170 170

107 Sub Bowler 1 Kettering Fairmont 167 167

108 Sub Bowler 2 Kettering Fairmont 162 162

109 Sub Bowler 2 Wayne 156 156

110 James North Centerville JV 155 155

111 Jake Frederick Wayne 154 154

112 Cole Minton Fairborn 142 142

113 Hunter McElhaney Lebanon 141 141

114 Conner Snell Fairborn 139 139

115 Tanner Boyd Lebanon 137 137

116 Sub Bowler 1 Centerville JV 136 136

117 Danny Stacy Greenon 135 135

118 John Brunetto Lebanon 134 134

119 Austin Weitz Hilliard Bradley 129 129

120 Scott Hosni Hilliard Bradley 128 128

121 Brady Landis Butler 127 127

122 Sub Bowler 1 Austintown Fitch 120 120

123 Hayden Sherwood Tippecanoe 118 118

124 Sub Bowler 2 Sidney 113 113

125 Cameron Jones Butler 112 112

126 Conner Demange Tippecanoe 106 106

127 Sub Bowler 1 Carroll 102 102

128 Sub Bowler 1 Tippecanoe 93 93

Boys Total Pins: 16017 16483 16884 49384

Boys Field Ave.: 160.17 164.83 168.84 164.61



Boro Roll-Off

Bowler School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 Kaylee Bays Butler 191 221 200 612

2 Aiyana Godwin Troy 197 200 211 608

3 Emily Smith Butler 151 214 203 568

4 Gracie Hood Bellefontaine 237 185 144 566

5 Lauren Seelbaugh Butler 157 209 191 557

6 Aubrey Hudson Bellefontaine 195 138 214 547

7 Mikaili Truman Greenon 211 130 199 540

8 Samantha Eichman Fairborn 183 182 168 533

9 Jayla Bowers Centerville 180 159 191 530

10 Kayla Watkins Bellefontaine 166 170 191 527

11 Danica Roseberry Kettering Fairmont 161 193 167 521

11 Alison Cassanio Xenia 203 193 125 521

13 Tori McPherson Xenia 184 179 147 510

14 Katie Hatfield Centerville 155 192 162 509

14 Natalie Benvenuto Kettering Fairmont 169 160 180 509

16 Katherine Kolb Springboro 136 156 216 508

17 Emma Hatfield Centerville 140 174 191 505

18 Camryn Liming Kettering Fairmont 182 145 172 499

18 Kandi Carpenter Miamisburg 163 144 192 499

20 Laila Lambert Wayne 176 181 138 495

21 Kristin Sedam Troy 142 189 151 482

22 Josie Burns Austintown Fitch 140 147 193 480

23 Isabelle Gunnett Bellefontaine JV 119 168 190 477

24 Madison Kaylor Hilliard Bradley 165 173 138 476

25 Chloe Heminger Bellefontaine 166 166 143 475

26 Erynn Gibbs Greenon 152 158 161 471

26 Trinity Tharps Lebanon 164 136 171 471

28 Emily von Krosigk Tippecanoe 94 169 204 467

29 Autumn Johnston Greenon 157 174 135 466

30 Kalista Boyer Greenon 154 146 157 457

31 Summer Dravenstott Springboro 170 161 125 456

32 Caitlyn Kober Lebanon 159 146 149 454

33 Aeryn Dilbone Tippecanoe 145 155 151 451

34 Caliyah Henry Fairborn 152 147 150 449

35 Shelby Hicks Miamisburg 178 153 112 443

36 Madison Hale Lebanon 171 142 127 440

36 Kiandra Smith Troy 143 178 119 440

38 Laena Hartman Miamisburg 129 146 161 436

39 CJ Smith West Carrollton 136 138 156 430

40 Alyssa Kumpf Xenia 158 118 152 428

41 Grace Norman Carroll 147 124 154 425

42 Katelyn Brown Piqua 135 135 152 422

Individual

Standings
Saturday, January 21, 2023



43 Addison Hart Fairborn 157 125 135 417

44 Sarah Rautio Carroll 123 134 149 406

45 Samantha LaPrarie Fairborn 138 124 142 404

46 Haley Pounds Wayne 145 144 111 400

47 Maddie Miller West Carrollton 104 122 173 399

48 Lisa LaRue Springboro 140 138 118 396

49 Libby Burghardt Troy 198 195 393

50 Samantha Yates Carroll 132 122 138 392

51 Olivia Powell Springboro 103 145 142 390

52 Hallie Holtzman Miamisburg 159 115 115 389

53 Mara Newell Austintown Fitch 133 133 121 387

54 Ciara Kolat Austintown Fitch 140 133 113 386

54 Allison HIcks Piqua 122 150 114 386

54 Quinn Lamb Xenia 110 167 109 386

57 Jessica Askey Austintown Fitch 119 141 123 383

58 MIranda Sweetman Piqua 118 137 126 381

58 Kirah Graham West Carrollton 132 136 113 381

60 Cameryn Gale Hilliard Bradley 112 146 118 376

61 Morgan Higgins Hilliard Bradley 130 99 146 375

62 Zaria Fisher Middletown Christian 146 122 102 370

63 Nevaeh LaFollette Bellefontaine JV 120 109 140 369

64 Zania Owieda West Carrollton 92 143 123 358

65 Ashlin Conley Butler 166 183 349

66 Payton Knott West Carrollton 101 137 100 338

67 Rachel Wolfenbarger Middletown Christian 118 104 114 336

68 Karbina Marriott Wayne 136 198 334

69 Jocelyn Gold Tippecanoe 124 108 95 327

70 Haylee Rutherford Bellefontaine JV 120 104 102 326

71 Lilly Daniels Lebanon 91 110 118 319

71 Lucie Tipton Lebanon 94 112 113 319

71 Joanna Fernandez Middletown Christian 100 118 101 319

71 Marisa Hollon Tippecanoe 86 108 125 319

75 Brianna Combs Kettering Fairmont 160 150 310

76 Chloe Steiner Troy 169 135 304

77 Sage Malott Butler 166 133 299

78 Callie Denney Kettering Fairmont 137 161 298

78 Cheyenne Mahaffy Wayne 183 115 298

80 Aurora Henry-Jones Centerville 148 138 286

81 Kayanna Bidle Troy 135 148 283

82 Kiya Treon Piqua 113 166 279

83 Morgan Kaylor Hilliard Bradley 149 124 273

84 Kyrah Moon Bellefontaine JV 140 111 251

84 Sub Bowler 1 Kettering Fairmont 129 122 251

86 Sub Bowler 1 Greenon 143 105 248

87 Madison Lawrence Hilliard Bradley 98 142 240

88 Lanna Kunzelman Xenia 114 124 238

89 Cecelia Sharp Carroll 100 137 237

89 Sub Bowler 1 Centerville 100 137 237

91 Katie Crabill Bellefontaine JV 108 123 231

91 Kaylee Eleyet Piqua 134 97 231

93 Emma Grace Fox Carroll 103 122 225

93 Sub Bowler 1 Miamisburg 114 111 225



95 Victoria Beebe Middletown Christian 101 116 217

96 Aaniyah Hill Austintown Fitch 102 108 210

97 Haylee Yelton Bellefontaine 187 187

98 Sub Bowler 1 Hilliard Bradley 86 97 183

98 Sub Bowler 1 Springboro 87 96 183

100 Jillian Arblaster Tippecanoe 96 84 180

101 Sub Bowler 1 Middletown Christian 93 86 179

101 Sub Bowler 1 Piqua 74 105 179

103 Sub Bowler 1 Butler 158 158

104 Makayla Enderton Fairborn 154 154

104 Sub Bowler 1 Fairborn 154 154

106 Maggie Potts Wayne 146 146

107 Kenlee Gore Miamisburg 135 135

108 Sub Bowler 2 Centerville 127 127

109 Lilly Hopkins Greenon 125 125

109 Jayla McCloud Wayne 125 125

111 Sub Bowler 1 Bellefontaine 124 124

111 Jolene Powers Butler 124 124

111 Emily Pham Carroll 124 124

111 Faith Dunn Centerville 124 124

111 Megan Bernard Wayne 124 124

116 Leyla Johnson Bellefontaine 122 122

117 Morgan Woods Fairborn 118 118

118 Jalayah Tillis Austintown Fitch 112 112

119 Elizabeth Thompson Middletown Christian 110 110

120 Kristen Fluegge Middletown Christian 109 109

121 Hilary Horn Bellefontaine JV 105 105

122 Mackenzie Barker Xenia 103 103

123 Cara Brooks Springboro 101 101

123 Sub Bowler 1 Wayne 101 101

125 Madigan Stover Wayne 100 100

126 Avery Mullins Bellefontaine JV 91 91

127 Isabella Reynolds Tippecanoe 81 81

128 Sydney Borner Carroll 67 67

Girls Total Pins: 13763 14213 14320 42296

Girls Field Ave.: 137.63 142.13 143.20 140.99


